Building the Foundations for Pro-Poor Payments for Ecosystem
Services in Agricultural and Forest Landscapes of Africa

Overall Meeting Objectives

To share ideas and information on development of Payments for Ecosystem
Services among members of Katoomba Group

To provide feedback on the direction of the Ecosystem Marketplace
To get feedback on Katoomba Group member initiatives

To discuss expanding Katoomba Group activities in Africa




10:30

12:00

1:30

2:00

2:30

3:30

4:00

4:10

4:40

5:00

5:15

6:30

7:30

8:30

Saturday, 17 September

Private Katoomba Group Meeting
Venue: Jinja Nile Resort, Jinja Town

Participants arrive in Jinja Town from Kampala

Lunch
Introduction to Katoomba for New Members

Welcome, Introductions, Overview of Workshop Objectives &
Agenda

Michael Jenkins and Sara Scherr, Forest Trends

Marketplace Goals and Strategic Plans
Adam Davis, Ecosystem Marketplace

Discussion
Coffee

Introduction of Organizing Committee for the Mweya Workshop
Mira Inbar, Forest Trends

Strategic Planning for PES in Africa
Alice Ruhweza, National Environment Management Authority, Uganda

Discussion

Mobilizing Buyers for Ecosystem Services
Moderator: Sara Scherr, Forest Trends

Ben Vitale, Kerry ten Kate, Carlos Munoz, Neil Burgess

TBC

Discussion
Close
Dinner

Roundtable of Participant News and Activities



9:00

9:20

9:45

10:05

10:30

11:00

11:15

12:30

2:00

2:45

3:00

3:30

4:00

5:00

5:30

7:30

Sunday, 18 September

Private Katoomba Group Meeting
Venue: Jinja Nile Resort, Jinja Town

Payments for Watershed Services
CARE/International Institute for Environment and Development
(HED)/World Wildlife Fund Program: Ivan Bond, IIED

Discussion

Presentation of the Business and Biodiversity Offsets Program
Kerry ten Kate and Mira Inbar, Forest Trends

Discussion
Coffee

Presentation of the Priority Ecosystem Market Matrix
Ricardo Bayon, Ecosystem Marketplace

Breakout Groups on the Matrix
Lunch

Reports from Breakout Groups
Discussion

Update on International Carbon Trading Markets
John Niles, Climate Community Biodiversity Alliance

Coffee Break
Katoomba Group: Next Steps
Nicola King, Council for Scientific and Industrial Research, and
Byamukama Biryawaho, Environment Conservation Trust of Uganda
Wrap-up

Close

Dinner
Entertainment: The Nile Beat Artists



