Building the Foundations for Pro-Poor Payments for Ecosystem Services in Agricultural and Forest Landscapes of Africa

Overall Meeting Objectives

- To share ideas and information on development of Payments for Ecosystem Services among members of Katoomba Group
- To provide feedback on the direction of the Ecosystem Marketplace
- To get feedback on Katoomba Group member initiatives
- To discuss expanding Katoomba Group activities in Africa

Saturday, 17 September

Private Katoomba Group Meeting Venue: Jinja Nile Resort, Jinja Town

10:30	Participants arrive in Jinja Town from Kampala
12:00	Lunch Introduction to Katoomba for New Members
1:30	Welcome, Introductions, Overview of Workshop Objectives & Agenda Michael Jenkins and Sara Scherr, Forest Trends
2:00	Marketplace Goals and Strategic Plans Adam Davis, Ecosystem Marketplace
2:30	Discussion
3:30	Coffee
4:00	Introduction of Organizing Committee for the Mweya Workshop Mira Inbar, Forest Trends
4:10	Strategic Planning for PES in Africa Alice Ruhweza, National Environment Management Authority, Uganda
4:40	Discussion
5:00	Mobilizing Buyers for Ecosystem Services Moderator: Sara Scherr, Forest Trends
	Ben Vitale, Kerry ten Kate, Carlos Munoz, Neil Burgess TBC
5:15	Discussion
6:30	Close
7:30	Dinner
8:30	Roundtable of Participant News and Activities

Sunday, 18 September

Private Katoomba Group Meeting Venue: Jinja Nile Resort, Jinja Town

9:00	Payments for Watershed Services CARE/International Institute for Environment and Development (IIED)/World Wildlife Fund Program: Ivan Bond, IIED
9:20	Discussion
9:45	Presentation of the Business and Biodiversity Offsets Program Kerry ten Kate and Mira Inbar, Forest Trends
10:05	Discussion
10:30	Coffee
11:00	Presentation of the Priority Ecosystem Market Matrix Ricardo Bayon, Ecosystem Marketplace
11:15	Breakout Groups on the Matrix
12:30	Lunch
2:00	Reports from Breakout Groups
2:45	Discussion
3:00	Update on International Carbon Trading Markets John Niles, Climate Community Biodiversity Alliance
3:30	Coffee Break
4:00	Katoomba Group: Next Steps Nicola King, Council for Scientific and Industrial Research, and Byamukama Biryawaho, Environment Conservation Trust of Uganda
5:00	Wrap-up
5:30	Close
7:30	Dinner Entertainment: The Nile Beat Artists